DRILTECH MWD SURVEY REPORT

HOBBS ocp
Vs r Company: EOG Resources, Inc Job Number:  2015-013-EODT-NM MAY 1 2 2015
¢ @REIé - Well: __ Brown Bear 36 State #701H___ Vertical Section Plane: 184.61
’ ‘ Location: Lea Co., NM WELL AP #: 30-025-42153
Rig: H&P 260 Tie Into: Surface Calcl@%mgthod Minimum Curvature
Survey Survey Inclina- Course | True Vertical|  Vertical Coordinates Closure Dogleg Build
Survey| Tool Depth tion [Azimuth| Length Depth Section N/S E/W Distance| Angle Severity Rate
# Type (ft) (deg) | (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) (d/100") (d/100")
Tie In | Surf 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1 MWD 200.00 1.20 | 337.30| 200 199.99 -1.86 1.93 N| 081 W| 209 | 337.30 0.60 0.60
2 MWD 353.00 1.90 [358.30 [ 153 352.93 -5.81 595 Nj 150 W[ 613 | 345.82 0.58 0.46
3 MWD 537.00 3.00 |340.10| 184 536.76 -13.22 13.52 N} 323 W] 13.90 | 346.56 0.73 0.60
4 MWD 726.00 0.90 16.50 189 725.65 -19.17 19.60 N} 449 W| 20.11 | 347.09 1.24 -1.11
5 MWD 916.00 0.70 9.70 190 915.63 -21.79 2217 N| 3.87 W[ 2251 |350.09 0.12 -0.11
6 MWD | 1105.00 1.10 | 32570 | 189 1104.61 -24.35 2481 N| 470 W[ 2525 | 349.27 0.41 0.21
7 MWD | 1243.00 140 | 354.00| 138 1242.57 -27.04 2758 N| 562 W[ 28.15 | 348.47 0.49 0.22
8 MWD |  1344.00 1.10 | 357.90| 101 1343.55 -29.21 29.77 N| 579 W[ 30.33 | 349.00 0.31 -0.30
9 MWD | 1533.00 1.60 | 320.80| 189 1532.50 -32.92 3363 N| 7.52 W| 34.46 | 347.39 0.52 0.26
10 | MWD | 1723.00 1.80 | 289.30 | 190 1722.42 -35.59 36.67 N| 1202 W| 38.59 | 341.86 0.50 0.11
11 | MWD| 1912.00 1.40 | 25210 | 189 1911.35 -35.46 . 36.95 N| 17.01 W| 4068 | 335.27 0.58 -0.21
12 | MWD | 2101.00 1.40 | 238.00 | 189 2100.30 -33.20 35.01  N| 2117 W| 4092 | 328.84 0.18 0.00
13 | MWD | 2290.00 1.10 | 26540 | 189 2289.25 -31.53 33.64 N| 2494 W| 41.88 | 323.45 0.35 -0.16
, 14 | MWD | 2479.00 0.50 |30040| 189 2478.23 -31.60 33.92 N| 2746 W| 43.64 | 321.01 0.40 -0.32
15- | MWD | 2669.00 1.40 | 60.80 190 2668.22 -33.25 3547 N| 26.14 W| 44.06 | 323.60 0.90 0.47
16 | MWD | 2858.00 250 [ 61.40 189 2857.10 -36.79 38.57 N| 2051 W| 43.68 | 332.00 0.58 0.58
17 | MWD | 3048.00 0.90 | 82.30 190 3047.02 -39.38 40.75 N[ 15.39 Wi 43.56 [ 339.31 0.89 -0.84
18 | MWD | 3237.00 1.90 | 92.60 189 3235.96 -39.81 40.81 N[ 10.79 Wi 4221 | 345.19 0.54 0.53
19 | MWD | 3427.00 1.90 | 10410 ] 190 3425.85 -39.40 39.90 N| 459 W| 40.16 | 353.44 0.20 0.00
20 | MWD] 3616.00 1.90 | 22850 | 189 3614.80 -36.62 37.06 __N| 390 W| 37.26 | 354.00 1.78 0.00
21 | MWD| 3805.00 250 [250.00[ 189 3803.67 -32.65 33.57 N| 1012 W| 35.06 | 343.23 0.53 0.32
22 | MWD | 3995.00 0.50 | 31.50 190 3993.61 -31.66 32.86  N| 1358 W| 35.56 | 337.55 1.53 -1.05
23 | MWD| 4185.00 1.10 | 29880 | 190 4183.60 -33.15 3445 N| 1474 W| 37.47 | 336.83 0.65 0.32
24 | MWD | 4374.00 0.90 | 33420 | 189 4372.57 -35.17 36.66 N| 16.98 W| 40.40 | 335.15 0.34 -0.11
25 | MWD | 4564.00 0.90 | 16520 190 4562.56 -35.05 3656 N| 17.25 W| 4042 | 334.74 0.94 0.00
j’; 26 | MWD| 4753.00 3.20 | 159.80 | 189 4751.43 -28.86 30.17  N| 15.05 W]| 33.72 | 333.49 1.22 1.22
= 27 [MWD][ 4943.00 3.90 |189.70 | 180 4941.08 -17.61 18.82 N[ 14.31 W] 2364 | 322.77 1.03 0.37
W 28 | MWD | 5133.00 3.90 ]22660] 190 5130.67 -6.37 8.01 N[ 20.09 W] 2163 | 291.75 1.30 0.00
29 [ MWD] 5322.00 3.50 [ 230.30| 189 5319.28 2.43 0.09 S| 29.20 Wi 29.20 | 269.83 0.25 -0.21
30 { MWD | 5512.00 3.20 | 25030 | 190 5508.96 8.67 558 S| 38.65 W| 39.05 | 261.79 0.63 -0.16
™ 31 |MWD| 5701.00 3.90 | 259.80 | 189 5697.60 12.48 850 S| 4995 W| 50.66 | 260.35 0.48 0.37
em 32 | MWD | 5891.00 3.90 [286.00| 190 5887.17 12.86 7.86 S| 6252 W| 63.01 | 262.83 0.93 0.00
133 | MWD | 6081.00 3.90 |28320| 190 6076.73 10.62 460 S| 75.02 W] 75.16 | 266.49 0.10 0.00
34 | MWD | 6270.00 4.00 | 305.20 | 189 6265.29 6.30 066 Nj 8666 W| 86.67 | 270.44 0.80 0.05




DRILTECH MWD SURVEY REPORT

Company: EOG Resources, Inc Job Number:  2015-013-EODT-NM
Well:  Brown Bear 36 State #701 H Vertical Section Plane: 184.61
Location: Lea Co., NM WELL API #: 30-025-42153
Rig: . H&P 260 Tie Into: Surface - Caleulation Method Minimum Curvature

Survey Survey Inclina- Course [ True Vertical Vertical Coordinates ' Closure Dogleg Build
Survey} Tool Depth tion |Azimuth| Length Depth Section N/S E/W Distance| Angle Severity Rate
# | Type (ft) (deg) | (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) (d/100) (d/100')
35 | MWD| 6460.00 4.00 | 304.80 190 6454.83 -0.40 8.27 N| 9752 W| 97.87 | 274.85 0.01 0.00
36 | MWD | 6649.00 3.90 | 305.50 189 6643.38 -7.02 1576 N| 108.17 W[ 109.31 | 278.29 0.06 -0.05
37 | MWD | 6839.00 3.90 | 305.50 190 6832.94 -13.65 23.27 N 118.69 W] 120.95 | 281.09 0.00 0.00
38 | MWD 7028.00 4.00 | 311.50 189 7021.49 -20.91 31.37  N| 128.86 W] 132.62 | 283.68 0.22 0.05
39 | MWD 7218.00 3.30 | 303.90 190 7211.11 -27.56 38.81  N| 138.36 W[ 143.70 [ 285.67 0.45 -0.37
40 | MWD 7407.00 2.80 | 292.50 189 7399.84 -31.64 43.61 N 147.14 W] 153.47 | 286.51 0.41 -0.26
41 | MWD 7597.00 2.60 | 293.70 190 7589.63 -34.48 4712 N 155.37 W] 162.36 | 286.87 011~ -0.11
42 | MWD 7786.00 2.30 | 300.20 189 7778.46 -37.52 50.75 N| 162.58 W[ 170.31 | 287.34 0.22 -0.16
43 | MWD 7976.00 2.30 | 300.90 190 7968.30 -40.85 5462 N| 169.14 W] 177.74 | 287.90 0.01 0.00
44 | MWD 8165.00 210 | 290.60 189 8157.16 -43.48 57.79 N| 175.64 W] 184.90 | 288.21 0.23 -0.11
45 | MWD 8355.00 3.30 | 299.40 190 8346.95 -46.74 61.70 N| 183.66 W] 193.75 | 288.57 0.67 0.63
46 | MWD 8544.00 3.30 | 298.80 189 8535.64 -561.25 66.99 N[ 193.17 W| 204.45 | 289.13 0.02 0.00
47 | MWD 8734.00 -3.90 | 294.30 190 8725.26 -55.66 72.28 N| 203.85 W] 216.29 | 289.52 ‘ 0.35 0.32
48 | MWD 8924.00 4.00 | 300.80 190 8914.81 -60.77 78.33  N| 21543 W] 229.23 | 289.98 0.24 0.05
49 | MWD 9113.00 4.40 | 30820] 189 9103.31 -67.69 86.19 N| 226.79 W] 242.62 | 290.81 0.36 0.21
50 | MWD 9303.00 3.30 | 306.00 190 9292.87 -74.57 93.92 N| 236.94 W| 254.88 | 291.62 0.58 -0.58
51 | MWD 9492.00 3.30 | 309.40 189 9481.56 -80.50 100.57 N| 24555 W)| 265.34 | 292.27 0.10 0.00
52 | MWD 9682.00 4.00 | 309204 190 9671.17 -87.39 108.23 N|{ 254.91 W] 276.93 | 293.00 0.37 0.37
53 | MWD 9871.00 3.30 | 312.00 189 9859.79 -94.43 116.03 N| 264.06 W] 288.43 | 293.72 0.38 -0.37
54 | MWD | 10061.00. 3.00 [ 312.50 190 10049.50 -100.81 123.05 N[ 271.79 W] 298.35 | 294.36 0.16 -0.16
55 | MWD | 10250.00 4.40 | 303.20 189 10238.11 -107.31 130.36 N| 281.50 W] 310.22 | 294.85 0.80 4 0.74
56 | MWD | 10440.00 5.80 ‘| 302.00 190 10427.35 -115.22 139.44 N| 29574 W] 326.97 | 295.24 0.74 0.74
57 | MWD | 10629.00 560 | 31250 189 10615.42 -125.28 150.73 N 310.64 W] 345.28 | 295.88 0.56 -0.11
58 | MWD | 10819.00 4.90 | 31570 190 10804.62 -136.30 162.80 N| 323.14 W] 361.84 | 296.74 0.40 -0.37
59 | MWD | 11009.00 4.60 | 300.40 190 10993.98 -144.95 172.46 N[ 335.38 W] 377.13 | 297.21 . 0.68 -0.16
60 | MWD | 11115.00 510 [ 298.50| 106 11099.60 -148.71 176.86 N[ 343.19 W] 386.08 | 297.26 0.50 0.47
61 | MWD | 11231.00 560 | 288.60| 116 11215.09 -162.17 181.13 _ N| 353.08 W] 396.83 | 297.16 0.90 0.43
62 | MWD | 11325.00 460 | 279.30 94 11308.72 -163.58 183.20 Nf 361.15 W] 404.96 | 296.90 1.38 -1.06
63 | MWD | 11420.00 4.00 | 269.30 95 11403.45 -153.69 183.78 N[ 368.22 W| 411.54 | 296.52 1.01 -0.63
64 | MWD | 11514.00 3.50 | 265.40 94 11497.25 -152.82 18351 N| 374.36 W] 416.92 | 296.11 0.60 -0.53
65 | MWD | 11609.00 3.20 | 257.90 95 11592.09 -151.60 182.72 Nj| 379.85 W| 421.51 | 295.69 0.56 -0.32
66 | MWD} 11703.00 3.20 | 262.50 94 11685.94 -150.29 181.83 N| 385.01 W] 425.79 | 29528 0.27 0.00
67 | MWD/| 11798.00 2.80 | 258.20 95 11780.81 -149.08 181.01 NI 389.91 W] 429.88 | 294.90 0.48 -0.42
68 | MWD | 11892.00 2.80 | 24930 94 11874.70 -147.45 179.72 Nj 394.31 W] 433.34 | 294 .50 0.46 0.00
69 | MWD | 11919.00 3.20 | 257.50 27 11901.67 -146.95 179.33 N} 39566 W| 434.40 | 294.38 217 1.48
70 | MWD | 11967.00 2.80 | 247.90 48 11949.60 -146.03 178.60 Nj 398.05 W| 436.28 | 294.16 1.34 -0.83
71 | MWD| 12014.00 2.90 | 22540 47 11996.54 -144.61 177.33 _N| 399.97 W] 437.51 | 293.91 2.37 0.21
72 | MWD | 12061.00 560 | 197.80 47 12043.41 -141.48 17431 Nj 401.51 W] 437.72 | 293.47 7.05 5.74




DRILTECH MWD SURVEY REPORT

I"\ Company: EOG Resources, Inc Job Number:  2015-013-EODT-NM
. WEg Well: - Brown Bear 36 State #701 H Vertical Section Plane: 184.61
DRILEECH Location: Lea Co., NM WELL APl # ~__ 30-025-42153
Rig: H&P 260 Tie Into: Surface . Calculation Method  Minimum Curvature
Survey Survey Inclina- Course | True Vertical Vertical Coordinates Closure Dogleg Build

Surveyj Tool Depth tion |[Azimuth| Length Depth Section N/S E/W Distance| Angle Severity Rate
# Type (ft) {deg) (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) (d/100") (d/100"
73 | MWD | 12108.00 10.00 | 190.40 47 12089.97 -135.18 168.11 402.95 436.61 | 292.65 9.58 9.36
74 | MWD | 12156.00 12.10 | 180.00 48 12137.08 -126.02 158.98 403.70 433.88 | 291.49 6.02 4.38
75 | MWD | 12203.00 14.60 | 176.30 47 12182.81 -115.24 148.14 403.32 429.67 | 290.17 5.62 532
76 | MWD | 12250.00 17.90 | 175.10 47 12227.92 -102.26 135.03 402.32 424.38 | 288.55 7.06 7.02
77 | MWD | 12297.00 21.80 | 173.90 47 12272.12 -86.55 119.15 400.78 418.11 | 286.56 8.34 8.30
78 | MWD | 12345.00 23.90 | 164.20 48 12316.37 -68.67 100.92 397.18 409.80 | 284.26 8.97 4.38
79 | MWD | 12363.00 2410 | 164.70 18 12332.81 -61.80 93.87 395.22 406.21 | 283.36 1.58 1.11
80 | MWD | 12411.00 24,10 | 168.60 48 12376.63 -43.16 74.81 390.70 397.79 | 280.84 3.32 0.00
81 MWD | 12458.00 29.90 | 176.50 47 12418.51 -22.32 53.68 388.08 391.78 | 277.88 14.49 12.34
82 | MWD | 12505.00 36.80 | 181.80 47 12457.75 3.38 27.88 387.81 388.81 | 274.11 15.92 14.68
83 | MWD | 12552.00 44,70 | 177.90 47 12493.33 33.91 2.76 387.64 387.65 | 269.59 17.65 16.81
84 | MWD | 12584.00 51.60 | 175.60 32 12514.67 57.50 26.54 386.27 387.18 | 266.07 22.21 21.56
85 | MWD/| 12615.00 57.50 | 173.20 31 12532.65 82.33 51.65 383.78 387.25 | 262.33 20.05 19.03
86 | MWD | 12647.00 64.00 | 173.70 32 12548.27 109.71 79.38 380.61 388.79 | 258.22 20.36 20.31
87 | MWD | 12678.00 71.10 | 175.80 31 12560.11 137.92 107.89 378.00 393.09 | 254.07 23.74 22.90
88 | MWD | 12772.00 80.60 [ 187.70 94 12583.14 228.68 198.70 380.97 429.68 | 242.46 15.89 10.11
89 | MWD | 12834.00 82.20 | 186.30 62 . 12592.41 . 289.92 259.54 388.44 467.17. | 236.25 3.41 2.58
90 | MWD | 12866.00 83.80 [ 183.70 32 12596.31 321.68 291.18 391.21 487.68 | 233.34 9.49 5.00
91 { MWD| 12897.00 86.20 | 182.30 31 12599.01 352.55 322.02 392.82 507.94 | 230.66 8.95 7.74

92 |{ MWD | 12929.00 88.50 | 180.90 32 12600.49 384.47 353.97 393.72 529.44 | 228.04 8.41 7.19

93 | MWD | 12860.00 89.00 [ 180.00 31 12601.17 415.38 384.96 393.96 550.81 | 225.66 3.32 1.61
94 | MWD | 12992.00 90.80 [ 178.30 32 12601.22 447.23 416.95 393.48 573.31 | 223.34 7.74 5.62
95 | MwD | 13023.00 93.10 | 176.30 31 12600.17 477.96 447.90 392.03 595.23 | 221.19 9.83 7.42
96 | MWD | 13055.00 95.40 [ 175.40 32 12597.80 509.49 479.72 389.72 618.07 | 219.09 7.72 7.19
97 | MWD | 13088.00 [ 95.90 | 174.30 31 12594.74 539.90 510.45 386.95 640.53 | 217.16 3.88 1.61

98 | MWD | 13149.00 96.20 [ 176.10 63 12588.10 601.70 572.87 381.70 688.39 | 213.68 2.88 0.48
99 | MWD| 13181.00 95.00 | 175.80 32 12584.98 633.18 604.64 379.46 713.85 | 212.11 3.86 -3.75
100 | MWD | 13212.00 95.70 | 176.80 31 12582.09 663.72 635.44 377.46 739.10 | 210.71 3.93 ' 2.26

u|v|v|n|u|v|n|v|v|v|v|n|v|v|v]v|v]|v|v|v|v|v|v|v|vle|v|v|z|z|z|z|z|z|z|z|z| =
S22 2 s EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

101 | MWD | 13243.00 95.50 [ 176.70 31 12579.06 694.29 666.24 375.71 764.88 | 209.42 0.72 -0.65
102 | MWD | 13275.00 95.00 [ 175.80 32 12576.14 725.81 698.04 373.63 791.74 | 208.16 3.21 -1.56
103 | MWD | 13306.00 95.20 [ 176.70 31 12573.38 756.36 728.85 371.61 818.12 | 207.02 2.96 0.65
104 | MWD | 13338.00 96.10 [ 178.10 32 12570.23 787.95 760.66 370.17 845.95 | 205.95 _5.18 2.81
105 | MWD | 13370.00 96.10 | 179.10 32 12566.83 819.60 792.47 369.39 874.33 | 204.99 311 0.00
106 | MWD | 13401.00 96.10 | 178.30 31 12563.54 850.26 823.29 368.69 902.07 | 204.12 2.57 0.00
107 | MWD [ 13433.00 96.20 | 179.00 32 12560.11 881.90 855.09 367.94 930.89 | 203.28 2.20 0.31
108 | MWD | 13464.00 96.20 | 180.00 31 12556.76 912.60 885.91 367.67 959.18 | 202.54 3.21 0.00
109 | MWD | 13496.00 94.70 | 181.20 32 12553.72 944.37 917.76 368.00 988.80 | 201.85 5.99 -4.69
368.82 1017.88| 201.24 13.37 -13.23

110 | MWD | 13527.00 90.60 | 181.80 31 12552.29 975.29 948.71




DRILTECH MWD SURVEY REPORT

N Company: EOG Resources, Inc Job Number:  2015-013-EODT-NM
E £ ' Well:  Brown Bear 36 State #701H  Vertical Section Plane: 184.61
DRILGECH Location: Lea Co., NM WELL APl # ~ 30-025-42153 ~
Rig: H&P 260 Tie Into: Surface Calculation Method Minimum Curvature
Survey Survey Inclina- Course | True Vertical Vertical Coordinates Closure Dogleg Build
Surveyj Tool Depth tion |Azimuth| Length Depth Section N/S E/W Distance| Angle Severity Rate
# Type (ft) (deg) (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) (d/100Y (d/100")
111 | MWD | 13559.00 88.00 | 181.40 32 12552.68 1007.24 980.69 S| 369.71 W] 1048.07| 200.66 | 8.22 -8.12
112 | MWD | 13590.00 88.30 | 180.90 31 12553.68 1038.16 1011.67 S| 370.33 W|1077.32| 200.11 1.88 . 0.97
113 | MWD | 13622.00 90.30 | 180.90 32 12554.07 1070.09 1043.66 S| 370.83 W|[1107.59| 199.56 6.25 6.25
114 | MWD | 13717.00 90.40 | 181.80 95 12553.49 1164.94 1138.64 S| 373.07 W|1198.20{ 198.14 0.95 . 0.11
115 | MWD | 13811.00 88.70 | 180.00 94 12554.23 1258.73 1232.61 S| 374.55 W|1288.26( 196.90 2.63 -1.81
116 | MWD | 13906.00 87.30 | 179.70 95 12557.54 1353.34 1327.55 S| 374.30 W|[1379.31| 195.75 1.51 -1.47
117 | MWD | 13937.00 88.00 | 180.00 31 12558.81 1384.21 1358.53 S| 374.22 W|1409.12{ 195.40 2.46 2.26
118 | MWD | 13969.00 89.70 | 181.10 32 12559.46 1416.12 1390.52 S| 374.53 W[ 1440.07{ 195.07 6.33 5.31
119 | MWD | 14000.00 89.60 | 181.20 31 12559.65 1447.06 1421.51 S| 375.15 W] 1470.18| 194.78 0.46 -0.32
120 | MWD | 14095.00 90.40 | 184.40 95 12559.65 1542.00 1516.38 S| 379.79 W] 1563.22| 194.06 3.47 0.84
121 | MWD | 14126.00 91.30 | 184.90 31 12559.19 1573.00 154728 S| 382.30 W] 1593.81[ 193.88 3.32 2.90
122 | MWD | 14189.00 93.30 | 184.80 63 12556.66 1635.94 1610.00 S| 387.62 W]|.1656.00( 193.54 3.18 3.17
123 | MWD | 14283.00 91.70 | 183.70 94 12552.56 1729.85 1703.65 S| 394.58 W|1748.74| 193.04 2.06 -1.70
124 | MWD | 14378.00 90.30 | 182.60 95 12550.90 1824.80 1798.48 S| 399.80 W|[1842.39] 192.53 1.87 -1.47
125 | MWD | 14473.00 87.80 | 182.30 95 12552 .47 1919.71 1893.38 S| 403.86 W] 193597 192.04 2.65 -2.63
126 | MWD | 14567.00 87.80 | 185.50 94 12556.08 2013.62 1987.08 S| 410.25 W|2028.99| 191.67 3.40 0.00
127 | MWD | 14662.00 91.30 | 177.50 95 12556.83 2108.39 2081.95 S| 412.73 W]|2122.47]| 191.21 9.19 3.68
128 | MWD | 14756.00 90.60 | 173.30 94 12555.27 2201.14 217561 S| 405.19 W]|2213.02| 190.55 4.53 -0.74
129 | MWD | 14851.00 91.70 | 174.00 95 12553.37 2294 .39 2270.01 S| 394.69 W]|2304.07| 189.86 1.37 1.16
130 | MWD | 14945.00 90.40 | 173.70 94 12551.64 2386.72 2363.45 S| 384.62 W]|2394.54| 189.24 1.42 -1.38
131 | MWD | 15040.00 9260 | 175.40 95 12549.16 2480.22 2457.98 S| 375.60 W] 2486.51| 188.69 2.93 2.32
132 | MWD | 15134.00 93.80 | 179.10 94 12543.91 2573.28 2551.71 S| 37110 W|2578.55| 188.27 4.13 1.28
133 | MWD | 15229.00 9220 | 179.50 95 12538.94 2667.74 2646.57 S| 369.94 W)]|2672.30| 187.96 1.74 -1.68
134 | MWD | 15324.00 89.70 | 180.00 95 12537.36 2762.37 2741.54 S| 369.53 W)]|2766.34| 187.68 2.68 -2.63
135 | MWD | 15418.00 89.90 | 178.60 94 12537.69 2855.97 2835.53 S| 368.38 W)]|2859.36]| 187.40 1.50 0.21
136 | MWD | 15513.00 89.70 | 178.10 95 12538.02 2950.40 2930.49 S| 36564 W)]|2953.22] 187.11 0.57 -0.21
137 | MWD | 15607.00 91.50 | 178.60 94 12537.04 3043.83 3024.45 S| 362.93 W)]|3046.14| 186.84 1.99 1.91
138 | MWD | 15702.00 89.20 | 178.10 95 12536.46 3138.26 3119.40 S| 360.20 W] 3140.13| 186.59 2.48 -2.42
139 | MWD | 15797.00 91.50 | 179.50 95 12535.88 3232.76 3214.37 S| 358.21 W|3234.26| 186.36 2.83 2.42
140 | MWD | 15891.00 89.70 | 180.00 94 12534.89 3326.41 3308.36 S| 357.80 W|3327.65| 186.17 1.99 -1.91
141 { MWD | 15985.00 87.60 | 180.20 94 12537.11 3420.09 3402.32 S| 357.96 W|3421.10] 186.01 2.24 -2.23
142 | MWD | 16079.00 90.10 | 180.90 94 12538.99 3513.83 3496.29 S| 358.87 W)|3514.66| 185.86 2.76 2.66
143 | MWD | 16174.00 90.40 | 180.00 95 12538.58 3608.57 3591.29 S| 359.61 W|3609.25| 185.72 1.00 0.32
144 | MWD | 16269.00 91.00 | 180.90 95 12537.42 3703.31 3686.28 S| 360.36 W{3703.85| 185.58 1.14 0.63
145 | MWD | 16364.00 89.70 | 183.00 95 12536.84 3798.20 3781.21 S| 363.59 W)|3798.65} 185.49 2.60 -1.37
146 | MWD | 16458.00 91.00 | 183.20 94 12536.26 3892.17 3875.07 S| 368.67 W|3892.57| 185.43 1.40 1.38
147 | MWD | 16553.00 90.10 | 183.40 95 12535.35 3987.14 3969.91 S| 374.14 W] 3987.50] 185.38 0.97 -0.95
148 | MWD | 16647.00 90.80 | 185.60 94 12534.61 4081.13 4063.61 S| 381.52 W|[4081.48] 185.36 2.46 0.74




DRILTECH MWD SURVEY REPORT

Company: EOG Resources, Inc Job Number:  2015-013-EODT-NM
Well:  Brown Bear 36 State #701 H Vertical Section Plane: 184.61
Location: Lea Co., NM WELL API #: 30-025-42153
Rig: H&P 260 Tie Into: Surface Calculation Method Minimum Curvature
Survey Survey Inclina- Course | True Vertical Vertical Coordinates Closure Dogleg Build
Survey| Tool Depth tion |Azimuth| Length Depth Section N/S E/W Distance| Angle Severity Rate
# Type (ft) (deg) | (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) -(d/100") (d/1007)
149 | MWD [ 16741.00 89.90 | 186.20 94 12534.04 4175.10 4157.11 S| 391.18 W]|4175.47| 185.38 1.15 -0.96
150 | MWD | 16835.00 90.60 | 184.10 94 12533.63 4269.09 4250.72 S| 399.62 W]|4269.47| 185.37 2.35 0.74
151 | MWD | 16930.00 89.60 | 184.10 95 12533.46 4364.08 4345.48 S| 406.41 W|[4364.44| 185.34 1.05 -1.05
152 | MWD | 17024.00 90.80 | 183.70 94 12533.13 4458.07 4439.26 S| 412.80 W|4458.41[ 185.31 1.35 1.28
153 | MWD | 17118.00 89.70 | 182.30 94 12532.72 4552.03 4533.12 S| 417.72 W] 4552.33[ 185.26 1.89 -1.17
154 | MWD | 17213.00 88.90 | 180.40 95 12533.88 4646.87 4628.09 S| 419.96 W|4647.10[ 185.18 2.17 -0.84
155 | MWD | 17308.00 90.60 | 179.80 95 12534.30 4741.57 4723.08 S| 420.12 W[4741.73]| 185.08 1.90 1.79
156 [TD-PRJ 17388.00 90.60 | 179.80 80 12533.46 4821.28 4803.08 S| 419.85 W]|4821.39( 185.00 0.00 0.00




SCALE: 1" = 1000 SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 25-S, RANGE 33-E, N.M.P.M.
—  a— ]
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

o 500 1000
17 ,4230'/‘/ 89°32' 28" £, 2642.54" 5 N 89°29'29" £, 2642.99"
kﬂé" ' v
FND. BRASS CAP, FND. BRASS CAP,
U.S.G.L.O. SUR. US.G.L.O. SUR.
1913 1913 o FND.BRASS CAP,
SURFACE LOCATION N A
NEW MEXICO EAST 8
NAD 1927 N
X=748307 3
UPPER MOST PERFORATION Y=398660 8
NEW MEXICO EAST LAT.: N 320934951 S
% NAD 1927 LONG.: W 103.5315270 @
i \h X=747927
/) Y=398512
330", LAT.: N 32.0930959
YA B/ 7 | Lone. wiossa2ress (PONT] T Z0NE 13 COORDINATES )
,‘&) 2 ) MD = 12719' SHL | x=2094898.727 | Y=11652718.871 FND. BRASS CAP,
N /‘330 o UMP | X-2084520.387 | Y=11652568.508 U.S. G.L.O. SUR.
s 5 / LMP | X=2094507.885 | v=11648041.785 1913
&i / 8 % \_THL X=2094540.292 Y=11647894.031
A |
B3
f BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
LOWER MOST PERFORATION NEW MEXICO EAST <
NEW MEXICO EAST NAD 1927 8
NAD 1927 X=747887 8
X=747887 Y=393857 @
Y=393985 LAT.: N 32.0803010 A
LAT.: N 32.0806527 LONG.: W 103.5329977 %
LONG.: W 1035329952 MD = 17367" E\
4 MD = 17259 a
FND. BRASS CAP,
-U.8. GLO. SUR. M
1813 350"
M M FND. BRASS CAP, FND. BRASS CAP.
’ T '3301 U.S.G.LO. SUR. us. G{;-% SUR.
: 1913
H11000000010004
17 S89°34 38" W, 2643, 107 56995 37" W, 2691.19° 1Te
250"
LEASE NAME & WELL NO.: - BROWN BEAR 36 STATE #701H
SECTION _36  TWP__ 258 RGE__33-E  SURVEY _NM.PM.
COUNTY ___LEA STATE____NM ___ ELEVATION __3335 _
DESCRIPTION 230" FNL & 805' FWL

) IOPOGRAPHIC

1400 EVERMAN PARKWAY, Ste. 197  FT. WORTH, TEXAS 76140
TELEPHONE: (817) 744-7512 « FAX (817) 744-7548
2903 NORTH BIG SPRING - MIDLAND, TEXAS 79705
TELEPHONE: (432) 682-1653 OR (800) 767-1653 - FAX (432) 682-1743 Michael Blake Brown, P.S. No. 18329

eog resources, inc. ORI MARCH 23, 2015

REVISION: Y NOTES:

1. ORIGINAL DOCUMENT SIZE: 8.5" X 11"
BROWN BEAR 36 STATE INT DATE 2, ALL BEARINGS, DISTANCES, AND COORDINATE VALUES CONTAINED HEREIN ARE GRID BASED UPON THE NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE
#701 H AS-COMPLETED COORDINATE SYSTEM, EAST ZONE, U.S. SURVEY FEET, NORTH AMERICAN DATUM 1927,

3. CERTIFICATION IS MADE ONLY TO THE LOCATION OF THIS EASEMENT, IN RELATION TO THE EVIDENCE FOUND DURING A FIELD SURVEY,
MADE ON THE GROUND, UNDER MY SUPERVISION, AND USING DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED BY EOG RESOURCES, INC. ONLY

UTILITIES/EASEMENTS THAT WERE VISIBLE ON THE DATE OF THIS SURVEY, WITHIN/ADJOINING THIS EASEMENT, HAVE BEEN LOCATED AS
DATE 03/23/15 SHOWN HEREON OF WHICH | HAVE KNOWLEDGE. THIS CERTIFICATION IS LIMITED TO THOSE PERSONS OR ENTITIES SHOWN ON THE

FACE OF THIS PLAT AND IS NON-TRANSFERABLE, AND MADE FOR THIS TRANSACTION ONLY,
FILE: AD_BROWNBEAR36STATE_701H

DRAWN BY: G.J.U.
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